MEMORANDUM OF CONTRACT

* ok ok ok Kk ok ok ok X x %

THIS INDENTURE, made and entered into this 12th  day
of December, 1977, by and between BARBARA J. MIKKELBORG, a single
woman, hereinafter called Seller, and ROGER SCHOOLER and ANN

SCHOOLER, husband and wife, hereinafter called Purchasers;

WHEREAS, the parties have executed a document titled
""CONTRACT OF SALE", dated December 12th , 1977, wherein Seller
has agreed to sell and Purchasers have agreed to buy, all of the
following described personal property situated in Klamath County,
Oregon, on the following terms and conditions:

See attached Exﬁibit "A" and by this reference incorporated
herein as if fully set forth herein.

WHEREAS, said Contract provides, among other things,
that upon the payment of the sum of SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED
DOLLARS allocated to personal property described therein, Seller
will convey to Purchasers the above described personal property
by Bill of Sale;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree that the within
Memorandum is executed for the purpose of memorializing of record
the execution of the Contract aforesaid.

: IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto set their
hands the day and year first above written.

Alabiéﬁﬁd ')?ﬂrAék?/%ﬁuz

Barbara j;/yikkelborg

Roger Schooler

(Doin RSl

Ann Schooler

N ) ss.
. ~County .of Klamath)

«,»fd?z.z. " On the u% day of December, 1977, personally appeared
: ARA J. MIKKELBORG and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to
.. -be-her‘voluntary act and deed.

- & BEFORE ME: -
) ' AjlﬂziL;:ifzdloA/M/

Notary Pp@blic for Oregon
My Commi¥sion Expires: //-&-&/

STATE OF OREGON )
) ss.
County of Klamath)

On the /fo’aay of December, 1977, personally appeared
ROGER SCHOOLER and ANN SCHOOLER, husband and wife, and acknowledged
the foregoing instrument to be their vol

dtary Public for Oregon

My Commission- Expires: ‘;7c27y4?]




2 wood baskets
3 billows

2 poker sets

] scissor tong
1 poker set

1 poker set-

2 poker sets

1 poker set

2 poker sets

L wood holders

5 brick pads

1 Countess
1 king
1 small wood
1 medium wood
1 queen
princess

home baker

lift
office desk

nis

2 small brick pads

miscellanious pipe

EXHIBIT
#7641 at
#8387 at
#5100 at
#4300 at
#5305 at
#5221 at
#4562  at
#5304  at
#hsbb at

at
at
at
at
at
at
at
at

13th day of DECEMBER

|IAI|

$20.95
15.00
19,95
3.95
35.95
34.95
29.95
35.395
254,95
20.00
65.00

10.00

each
ecach
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each

each

"ATE OF OREGON; COUNTY OF KLAMATH; ¢s.
‘iled for record SEXeJUEISK

$ 41.90

h5.00

39.90

3.95
35.95
34.95
59.90
35.95
k9.90
80.00

325.00

20.00

248.00

283.00

184.00

e AL P

204,00

273.00

duly recorded in Vol
FEE $ 6,00

At rtns o e

M77

77
A D9 & actockh M., and

, of _MISCELLANEOUS

10;16

24067

Wo D, MILN




