40339

MEMORANDUM OF CONTRACT

24067 27 Page

THIS INDENTURE, made and entered into this 12th day of December, 1977, by and between BARBARA J. MIKKELBORG, a single woman, hereinafter called Seller, and ROGER SCHOOLER and ANN SCHOOLER, husband and wife, hereinafter called Purchasers;

<u>WITNESSETH:</u>

WHEREAS, the parties have executed a document titled "CONTRACT OF SALE", dated December <u>12th</u>, 1977, wherein Seller has agreed to sell and Purchasers have agreed to buy, all of the following described personal property situated in Klamath County, Oregon, on the following terms and conditions:

See attached Exhibit "A" and by this reference incorporated herein as if fully set forth herein.

WHEREAS, said Contract provides, among other things, that upon the payment of the sum of SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS allocated to personal property described therein, Seller will convey to Purchasers the above described personal property by Bill of Sale;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree that the within Memorandum is executed for the purpose of memorializing of record the execution of the Contract aforesaid.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto set their hands the day and year first above written.

Roge Schoole

Ann

STATE OF OREGON)) ss. County of Klamath)

On the 12 day of December, 1977, personally appeared BARBARA J. MIKKELBORG and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her voluntary act and deed. BEFORE ME:

blic for Oregon My Commission Expires: //-8-8/

STATE OF OREGON)) ss County of Klamath)

On the <u>12</u> day of December, 1977, personally appeared ROGER SCHOOLER and ANN SCHOOLER, husband and wife, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their voluntary act and deed.

BEFORE ME:

Ret: Bankann

5.216 - Summit St.

UU Notary Public for Oregon My Commission Expires: 8/29/8/

24067- "7"

1

AL SAL

1

						. •	
2	wood baskets	#7641	at	\$20.95	each	\$ 41.90	
3	billows	#8387	at	15.00	each	45.00	
2	poker sets	#5100	at	19.95	each	39.90	
1	scissor tong	#4300	at	3.95	each	3.95	
1	poker set	#5305	at	35.95	each	35.95	
3	poker set	#5221	at	34.95	each	34.95	
2	poker sets	#4562	at	29.95	each	59.90	
1	poker set	#5304	at	35.95	each	35.95	
2	poker sets	#4500	at	24.95	each	49.90	
4	wood holders		at	20.00	each	80.00	
5	brick pads		at	65.00	each	325.00	
2	small brick pa	ads	at	10.00	each	20.00	
1	Countess		at			248.00	
1	king		at			283.00	
1	small wood	·	at			184.00	
1	medium wood		at			204.00	
1	queen		at			273.00	
1	princess		at			243.00	
1	home bak er		at			60.00	
1	lift miscellanious office desk	pipe	at			379.00	
						\$2,646.40	

EXHIBIT "A"

· ...

. ...

Louis Line Line Line

n Na

19.9

(1775) (1775)

TATE OF OREGON; COUNTY OF KLAMATH; SA.

iled for record at the direct of _	
nis day of	A. D. 19 at o'clock ^A M., and
duly recorded in Vol,	of OF OF Page 24067
FEE \$ 6.00	Wm D. MILNE, County Clerke
Astronom and the	Hand Marie